

AMENDMENT # |

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSSB 120(HSS)

BY REPRESENTATIVE CARPENTER

Page 1, lines 12 - 13:

Delete ", physician assistant, [OR A REGISTERED] or advanced practice registered nurse"

Insert "[OR A REGISTERED OR ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE]"

Page 2, lines 4 - 5:

Delete ", physician assistant, or advanced practice registered nurse"

Page 2, line 16:

Delete ", physician assistant, or advanced practice registered nurse"

Page 2, following line 21:

Insert a new bill section to read:

**** Sec. 2.** AS 47.30.838 is amended by adding new subsections to read:

(e) A physician assistant or advanced practice registered nurse may make a determination under (a)(1) of this section or order or renew medication under (a)(2) of this section only if the evaluation facility or designated treatment facility has designated the physician assistant or advanced practice registered nurse as a person who may make a determination under (a)(1) of this section or order or renew medication under (a)(2) of this section.

(f) Each evaluation facility and designated treatment facility shall establish criteria for its designation of the physician assistants and advanced practice registered

1 nurses who may make a determination under (a)(1) of this section or order or renew
2 medication under (a)(2) of this section."

3

4 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

5

6 Page 2, line 28:

7 Delete "Section 2"

8 Insert "Section 3"